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Start Date = 1/26/2024

End Date = 2/1/2024
NOTES:

County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Albany 2-TW B5 Global Montello Group Corp $2.9494 PC70301

Albany 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9654 PC70303

Albany 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7584 PC70305

Albany 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7562 PC70303

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.8928 PC70304

Albany KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7572 PC70305

Bronx 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.8719 PC70304

Bronx 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7757 PC70306

Broome 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0056 PC70300

Broome 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0461 PC70303

Broome 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7979 PC70303

Broome KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.9998 PC70305

Cayuga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.9998 PC70305

Chemung 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1053 PC70305

Chemung 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8022 PC70303

Chemung KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.9998 PC70305

Chenango 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0545 PC70300

Clinton 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0484 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0995 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.2017 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7984 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8495 PC70305

Clinton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7072 PC70305

Columbia 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.0052 PC70302

Columbia 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9825 PC70305

Columbia 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7722 PC70303

Columbia KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7848 PC70305

Cortland 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0456 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9752 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9707 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7358 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5796 PC70303

Delaware KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7072 PC70305

Dutchess 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.0152 PC70302

Dutchess 2-MT B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.9226 PC70304

Dutchess KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7848 PC70305

Erie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.3872 PC70305

Erie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8545 PC70303

Erie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $4.1378 PC70305
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All prices are per gallon

12/1/2023: Price reference changed for #2 Fuel from Buffalo to Syracuse
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Essex 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0484 PC70305

Essex 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0995 PC70305

Essex 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8310 PC70303

Essex KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7072 PC70305

Franklin 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0484 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8484 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8995 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.8644 PC70301

Franklin KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7072 PC70305

Greene 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1825 PC70305

Greene 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8552 PC70303

Hamilton 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0308 PC70300

Hamilton 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7217 PC70303

Hamilton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.9529 PC70305

Herkimer 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7217 PC70303

Jefferson 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1047 PC70305

Jefferson 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1530 PC70305

Jefferson 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7913 PC70303

Jefferson KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.9529 PC70305

Kings 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.9419 PC70306

Kings 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.1880 PC70304

Kings 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7472 PC70306

Lewis 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0450 PC70300

Livingston 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1872 PC70305

Madison 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9525 PC70300

Madison KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.9432 PC70300

Monroe 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.2310 PC70305

Monroe 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8446 PC70303

Montgomery 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9807 PC70300

Nassau 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.9655 PC70306

Nassau 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0849 PC70305

Nassau 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.1888 PC70305

Nassau 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7707 PC70306

New York 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.9419 PC70306

New York 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7472 PC70306

Oneida 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8826 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B10 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9312 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B20 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0280 PC70300

Oneida 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7203 PC70303

Oneida KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.8332 PC70300

Onondaga 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9650 PC70300

Onondaga KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.9032 PC70300

Orange 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.0177 PC70302

Orange 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.1565 PC70304

Orange 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8519 PC70303

Orange KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7848 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Orleans 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1872 PC70305

Orleans 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.2310 PC70305

Orleans KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $4.1378 PC70305

Otsego 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0283 PC70300

Otsego 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7984 PC70305

Otsego KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7072 PC70305

Putnam 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.0698 PC70304

Putnam 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8663 PC70303

Queens 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7472 PC70306

Rensselaer 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9313 PC70303

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9057 PC70303

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7072 PC70305

Richmond 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0330 PC70305

Richmond 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7830 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1825 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.2266 PC70305

Rockland 2-MT B5 Global Montello Group Corp $3.0646 PC70301

Rockland KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7848 PC70305

Saratoga 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9729 PC70303

Saratoga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7056 PC70303

Saratoga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7072 PC70305

Schenectady 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9729 PC70303

Schenectady 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9745 PC70303

Schoharie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0484 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0995 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.1354 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7350 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6763 PC70303

Schoharie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7072 PC70305

Seneca 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0956 PC70300

Seneca KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.8581 PC70300

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0484 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0995 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8984 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9495 PC70305

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7072 PC70305

Suffolk 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.9655 PC70306

Suffolk 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7830 PC70305

Sullivan 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.0428 PC70302

Sullivan 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8190 PC70303

Sullivan KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7848 PC70305

Tioga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8232 PC70303

Tompkins 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0319 PC70300

Ulster 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.0037 PC70302

Ulster 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8621 PC70303

Ulster KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7848 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Warren 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0484 PC70305

Warren 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0995 PC70305

Warren 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7039 PC70303

Warren KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7072 PC70305

Washington 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0484 PC70305

Washington 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7378 PC70303

Washington KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7072 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0330 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.1888 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7830 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.8379 PC70301
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Publication Date = 1/25/2024

Start Date = 1/26/2024

End Date = 2/1/2024

NOTE: All prices are in dollars per gallon

Kerosene (Heating) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $3.4074 $3.3233 $0.0841

Buffalo $3.8380 $3.6279 $0.2101

Newburgh $3.4850 $3.9450 -$0.4600

Syracuse $3.7000 $3.6213 $0.0787

Utica $3.6531 $3.6075 $0.0456

#2 Fuel Oil (0.0015%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.6975 $2.6765 $0.0210

Syracuse Buffalo $2.8100 $2.6065 $0.2035

Long Island $2.6813 $2.5627 $0.1186

Newburgh $2.8387 $2.6800 $0.1587

Syracuse $2.8100 $2.6065 $0.2035

Utica $2.7568 $2.6291 $0.1277

#6 Fuel Oil (0.5%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Boston $2.5833 $2.7285 -$0.1452

Soy Price $3.7200

#2 B5 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.6975 $2.7486 $2.7873 -$0.0387

Syracuse Buffalo $2.8100 $2.8555 $2.7208 $0.1347

Long Island $2.6813 $2.7332 $2.6792 $0.0540

Newburgh $2.8387 $2.8827 $2.7907 $0.0920

Syracuse $2.8100 $2.8555 $2.7208 $0.1347

Utica $2.7568 $2.8049 $2.7423 $0.0626

#2 B10 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.6975 $2.7997 $2.8982 -$0.0985

Syracuse Buffalo $2.8100 $2.9010 $2.8352 $0.0658

Long Island $2.6813 $2.7851 $2.7958 -$0.0107

Newburgh $2.8387 $2.9268 $2.9014 $0.0254

Syracuse $2.8100 $2.9010 $2.8352 $0.0658

Utica $2.7568 $2.8531 $2.8555 -$0.0024

#2 B20 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.6975 $2.9020 $3.1201 -$0.2181

Syracuse Buffalo $2.8100 $2.9920 $3.0641 -$0.0721

Long Island $2.6813 $2.8890 $3.0290 -$0.1400

Newburgh $2.8387 $3.0149 $3.1229 -$0.1080

Syracuse $2.8100 $2.9920 $3.0641 -$0.0721

Utica $2.7568 $2.9494 $3.0821 -$0.1327

Group 05500

Award 23287

Fuel Oil Price Calculations
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Buell Fuel LLC PC70300
County Fuel Type Price

Broome 2-TW B5 $3.0056

Chenango 2-TW B5 $3.0545

Cortland 2-TW B5 $3.0456

Delaware 2-TW B5 $2.9752

Hamilton 2-TW B5 $3.0308

Lewis 2-TW B5 $3.0450

Madison 2-TW B5 $2.9525

Madison KERO (Heating) $3.9432

Montgomery 2-TW B5 $2.9807

Oneida 2-TW B5 $2.8826

Oneida 2-TW B10 $2.9312

Oneida 2-TW B20 $3.0280

Oneida KERO (Heating) $3.8332

Onondaga 2-TW B5 $2.9650

Onondaga KERO (Heating) $3.9032

Otsego 2-TW B5 $3.0283

Seneca 2-TW B5 $3.0956

Seneca KERO (Heating) $3.8581

Tompkins 2-TW B5 $3.0319

Global Montello Group Corp PC70301
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B5 $2.9494

Franklin 2-MT B20 $2.8644

Rockland 2-MT B5 $3.0646

Westchester 2-MT B20 $2.8379

Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage PC70302
County Fuel Type Price

Columbia 2-TW B5 $3.0052

Dutchess 2-TW B5 $3.0152

Orange 2-TW B5 $3.0177

Sullivan 2-TW B5 $3.0428

Ulster 2-TW B5 $3.0037

Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B20 $2.9654

Albany 2-MT B10 $2.7562

Broome 2-TW B10 $3.0461

Broome 2-MT B5 $2.7979

Chemung 2-MT B5 $2.8022

Columbia 2-MT B10 $2.7722

Delaware 2-TW B20 $2.9707

Delaware 2-MT B5 $2.7358

Delaware 2-MT B20 $2.5796

Erie 2-MT B5 $2.8545

Essex 2-MT B5 $2.8310

Greene 2-MT B5 $2.8552

Hamilton 2-MT B5 $2.7217

Herkimer 2-MT B5 $2.7217

Jefferson 2-MT B5 $2.7913

Monroe 2-MT B5 $2.8446

Oneida 2-MT B5 $2.7203

Orange 2-MT B5 $2.8519

Putnam 2-MT B5 $2.8663

Price By Contractor
Group 05500

Award 23287
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Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
Rensselaer 2-TW B5 $2.9313

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 $2.9057

Saratoga 2-TW B5 $2.9729

Saratoga 2-MT B5 $2.7056

Schenectady 2-TW B5 $2.9729

Schenectady 2-TW B10 $2.9745

Schoharie 2-TW B20 $3.1354

Schoharie 2-MT B5 $2.7350

Schoharie 2-MT B10 $2.6763

Sullivan 2-MT B5 $2.8190

Tioga 2-MT B5 $2.8232

Ulster 2-MT B5 $2.8621

Warren 2-MT B10 $2.7039

Washington 2-MT B5 $2.7378

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC70304
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 $2.8928

Bronx 2-TW B5 $2.8719

Dutchess 2-MT B5 $2.9226

Kings 2-TW B20 $3.1880

Orange 2-TW B20 $3.1565

Putnam 2-TW B5 $3.0698

Sunoco, LLC PC70305
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-MT B5 $2.7584

Albany KERO (Heating) $3.7572

Broome KERO (Heating) $3.9998

Cayuga KERO (Heating) $3.9998

Chemung 2-TW B5 $3.1053

Chemung KERO (Heating) $3.9998

Clinton 2-TW B5 $3.0484

Clinton 2-TW B10 $3.0995

Clinton 2-TW B20 $3.2017

Clinton 2-MT B5 $2.7984

Clinton 2-MT B10 $2.8495

Clinton KERO (Heating) $3.7072

Columbia 2-MT B5 $2.9825

Columbia KERO (Heating) $3.7848

Delaware KERO (Heating) $3.7072

Dutchess KERO (Heating) $3.7848

Erie 2-TW B5 $3.3872

Erie KERO (Heating) $4.1378

Essex 2-TW B5 $3.0484

Essex 2-TW B10 $3.0995

Essex KERO (Heating) $3.7072

Franklin 2-TW B5 $3.0484

Franklin 2-MT B5 $2.8484

Franklin 2-MT B10 $2.8995

Franklin KERO (Heating) $3.7072

Greene 2-TW B5 $3.1825

Hamilton KERO (Heating) $3.9529

Jefferson 2-TW B5 $3.1047

Jefferson 2-TW B10 $3.1530

Jefferson KERO (Heating) $3.9529

Livingston 2-TW B5 $3.1872

Monroe 2-TW B10 $3.2310

Nassau 2-TW B10 $3.0849

Nassau 2-TW B20 $3.1888

Orange KERO (Heating) $3.7848

Orleans 2-TW B5 $3.1872
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Sunoco, LLC PC70305
Orleans 2-TW B10 $3.2310

Orleans KERO (Heating) $4.1378

Otsego 2-MT B5 $2.7984

Otsego KERO (Heating) $3.7072

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) $3.7072

Richmond 2-TW B5 $3.0330

Richmond 2-MT B5 $2.7830

Rockland 2-TW B5 $3.1825

Rockland 2-TW B10 $3.2266

Rockland KERO (Heating) $3.7848

Saratoga KERO (Heating) $3.7072

Schoharie 2-TW B5 $3.0484

Schoharie 2-TW B10 $3.0995

Schoharie KERO (Heating) $3.7072

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 $3.0484

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 $3.0995

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 $2.8984

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 $2.9495

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) $3.7072

Suffolk 2-MT B5 $2.7830

Sullivan KERO (Heating) $3.7848

Ulster KERO (Heating) $3.7848

Warren 2-TW B5 $3.0484

Warren 2-TW B10 $3.0995

Warren KERO (Heating) $3.7072

Washington 2-TW B5 $3.0484

Washington KERO (Heating) $3.7072

Westchester 2-TW B5 $3.0330

Westchester 2-TW B20 $3.1888

Westchester 2-MT B5 $2.7830

United Metro Energy Corp PC70306
County Fuel Type Price

Bronx 2-MT B5 $2.7757

Kings 2-TW B5 $2.9419

Kings 2-MT B5 $2.7472

Nassau 2-TW B5 $2.9655

Nassau 2-MT B5 $2.7707

New York 2-TW B5 $2.9419

New York 2-MT B5 $2.7472

Queens 2-MT B5 $2.7472

Suffolk 2-TW B5 $2.9655
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